
Document  l

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

CC:

Ondenverp:

Beste§,

woensdag  25 september  2013 17:36

a
RE: Vlag  van HMS E3

Wat  een  leuk  object,  ik heb  afgelopen  jaar  veel  met  maritieme  vlaggen  gewerkt  voor  het  RCE.

Dit  is een  erg  historisch  geladen  object,  begin  20"fa eeuw,  de HMS  E3 was  de eerste  Engelse  onderzeeër

die  tot  zinken  is gebracht  door  een  Duítse  U-boat.

Aan  het  materiaal  te  zien  hebben  deze  synthetísche  kleurstoffen  zich  goed  gehouden  in het  donker,  ook

de textiel  íijkt  synthetisch,  mogelijk  viscose  (namaak-zijde)  wat  een  Engelse  uitvinding  is. Hoe  groot  is

het  fragment?

Over  naar  welke  museum  deze  vlag  fragment  gebracht  zou kunnen  worden;  kan  ik zeggen  dat  je  het  

beste  kunt  kijken  welk  de meeste  ervaríng  en kennis  heeft  over  textielconservering,  anders  zal  deze  vlag

niet  lang  meegaan.

De Royal  Navy  Submarine  Museum  in Portmouth  ís denk  ik meer  thuis  in onderzeeërs  zelf  en fotografie.

De Marinemuseum  Den  Helder  is dívers,  ze hebben  o.a.  uniformen  en víaggen  (textieí),  ook  ís de collectie

in MaritiemDigitaal.nl  beschikbaar,  erg  belangrijk  voor  de zichtbaarheid  van  het  object  en voor  educatíeve

doeleinden.

Als  deze  vlag  een  eigenaar  heefl:,  en materiaalonderzoek  aan  het  object  willen  laten  doen,  kan  het

desbetreffende  museum  natuurlíjk  contact  met  mij  of  onze  collega  opnemen.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

PnSaa. rMmocI3hntcjeolnleagal oktober reageren, graag op cu turee  erí"'f boeen,dnai n uit díenst; of antwoord

Cultural  Heritage  Agency  (RCE)
Movable  Herítage  Knowledge  Sector

Hobbemastraat 22 (Ateliergebouw) l1071 ZC Amsterdam
P.O. Box 1600 Amersfoortl the Netherlands

(íQhotmail.com

Culíural Heriíage Agency is paí  of the Mínistry of Education, Culture and Science l For more information see www.culíureelerfqoed.nl i No righís may be derived
from  this  e-mail
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Van:

Verzonden:  woensdag  25 september  2013 14:50

Aan:

Onderwerp:  Vlag

Beste§,

I"k"'hnenbavaamn fteorengekerengieknwdeartkjsljagmeesnpemc.leatvlffiseerdbentinvagvgoeonr.het Maritiem programma.
Ik  heb  een  duikgroepering  in het  Noorden  die  op het  wrak  van  de E-3  de aanvalsv!ag  gevonden  hebben

(attachemnt).

(in het  verleden  hebben  ze ook  de bel  er  van  gevonden)

Zij  zouden  deze  stukken  ook  graag  terug  brengen  naar  England  (Submarine  museum  in

Ghoston/Porthsmouth).

Als  dat  niet  lukt,  opperde  §  misschien  het  Marine  Museum  in Den  Helder.

Ik  weet  net  hoe  jij  hier  over  denkt  en wat  je  denkt  over  de vlag.

Mocht  dit  onderwerp  uw ínteresse  hebben,  bent  u altijd  welkom  uw input  ín te brengen.

Met  vriendelijke  groeten,

Maritiem  Archeoloog

Ministerie  van  Ondenuijs,  Cultuur  en  Wetenschap
Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

Smallepad  5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort  I kamernummer  3.50
Postbus 1600  l 3800 BP j Amersfoort

culturee oed.nl

www.cu  reelerf  oed.nl
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Document  2

Van:

Aani

Ondenverpi

Datumi

RE: British  Fírst  World  War  Submaríne  D2

woensdag  16  juli  2014 10:55:00

0 kijk  eens  aani  En wat  zijn  jullie  bevindingen?

Met vríendelijke  groet,  / With kind regams,

seníor  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  van Onderawijs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Mimstry  of Education,
Culture  and  Science

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed  / Cultural  Heritage  Agency

Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort
Postbus 1600  / p.o. Box 1600 l 3800 BP I Amersfoort  l The Netherlands

ed.nl

Bekíjk  hier  het  nieuwe  E-magazine  Van het  Marítiem  Programma!

(also  mailable  in English)

http://www,maritiemprogramma,nl/magazine/

op woensdag  werk  ik niet

Van:

Verzonden:  woensdag  16  juli  2014  10:55
Aan:§

Ondenverp:  RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Ik  heb  daar  gisteren  met  en §  of  samen  gezeten  tot  18.30

Van:§

VAearnzffl  16 juli 2014 10:54
Ondenuerp:  RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Ach  ja we  zullen  zien.  Ben jij al ana het  pve kogge  begonnen?

Met vriendelijke  groet,  / With kind regards,

seníor  beleídsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  van Onderwijs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Ministry  of Education,
Culture  and  Science

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed  / Cultural  Heritage  Agency
Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort
Postbus 1600  / p.o. Box 1600 l 3800 BP I Amersfoort  l The Netherlands



Bekïjk  hier  het  nieuwe  E-magazine  van  het  Maritíem  Programma!

(also  available  in English)

http  ://www,maritiemprogramma,nl/magazine/

op woensdag  werk  ík niet

Van:

Verzonden:  woensdag  16  juli  2014  10:53
Aan:§

Ondenuerp:  RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Van:§

Vaearzn ffl  juli 2014 17:16
Onderwerp:  Re: British  First  World  War  Submaríne  D2

Heb  je wellicht  een  contactpersoon  bij de hd die ik hierover  zou kunnen  benaderen?  Hebben  wij

deze  locatie  in onze  database?

Verstuurd  vanaf  mijn  iPhone

««
Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

Op 15  jul.  2014  om  14:11  heeft  @cultureeIeríHoed.nl>  het

volgende  geschreven:

Moest  ik hier  nog  iets  mee?

Van:  @enqlish-heritage,org,uk
Verzonden:  dinsdag  24 juni  2014  15:43

Ondenuerp:  British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

I trust  you are well  and that  business  is good  íor  you and your

colleagues.  I have  a request  to make  regarding  a British  First  World
War  submarine  HMS D2 which  was  lost on 25 November  1914  off

Borkum  Island,  which  I understand  lies close  to the border  with the
Netherlands.  I will contact  colleagues  in Germany,  but just  in case  this



site  does  rest  in Dutch  waters,  it would  be  helpful  to know  if there

are  any  recent  surveys  conducted  in this  area  (perhaps  linked  to

seabed  development  projects)  that  might  help  ídentify  the  location

of  HMS  D2.

General  ínfo  about  HMS  D2:  https://www.submaríne-

museum,co.uk/what-we-have/memorial-chapel/submarine-losses?

start=3

Many  thanks  and  kind  regards,

English Herítage I Eastgate Court l 195-205 Hígh Street l Guildíord I
GU1  3EH

www.enqlish-heritage.org.uk

This  e-mail  (and  any  attactunents)  is confidential  and  may  contain  personal

views  which  are  not  the  views  of  English  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated.  If

you  have  received  it  in  error,  please  delete  it from  your  system  and  notify  the

sender  immediately.  Do  notuse,  copy  or  disclose  the  information  in  any  way

nor  act  in  reliance  on  it.  Any  information  sent  to English  Heritage  may

become  publicly  available.

Poqico:  your  gateway  to information  on  sites  in  the  National  Heritage

Collection;  have  a look  and  tell  us what  you  think.

http://www.eng1ish-heritage.org.uk/professiona1/aïchives-aml-

co11ections/pofüco/



Document  3

Vani

Aani

Ondemerp:

Datumí

RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

woensdag  16.ju1i  2014  9:ü9:0ü

Hydrografische  dienst  ;-)

Met vriendelijke  groet, / With kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  van  Ondenvijs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Ministry  of Education,
Culture  and  Science

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed  / Cultural  Heritage  Agency

Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort
Postbus 1600  / p.o. Box 1600 l 3800 BP I Amersfoort  I The Netherlands

ffed. nl

Bekíjk  hïer  het  nieuwe  E-magazíne  van  het  Maritiem  Programma!

(also  available  in English)

http  ://www.maritiemprogramma,nl/magazine/

op woensdag  werk  ik niet

Van:

Verzonden:  dinsdag  15  juli  2014  18:41
Aan:§

Ondetawerp:  RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Hd?

Van:§

VAearzn ffl  juli 2014 17:16
Ondenverp:  Re: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Heb  je wellicht  een  contactpersoon  bij de hd die  ik hierover  zou kunnen  benaderen?  Hebben  wij

deze  locatie  in onze  database?

Verstuurd  vanaf  mijn  iPhone

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

Op 15 jul. 2014 om 14:11 heeft @cultureelerígoed.nl>  hpt

volgende  geschreven:



Moest  ik hier  nog  iets  mee?

Van:  (ienqlish-heritage.org,uk]
Verzonden:  dinsdag  24 juni  2014  15:43

Ondenverp:  British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

I trust  you  are  well  and  that  business  is good  for  you  and your

colíeagues.  I have  a request  to make  regarding  a British  First  World

War  submarine  HMS  D2 which  was  lost  on 25 November  1 9'14 off

Borkum  Island,  whích  I understand  lies close  to the border  with  the

Netherlands.  I will  contact  colleagues  in Germany,  but  just  in case  this

site  does  rest  in Dutch  waters,  it would  be helpful  to know  if there

are any  recent  surveys  conducted  in this  area  (perhaps  linked  to

seabed  development  projects)  that  míght  help  identify  the location

of HMS  D2.

General  info  about  HMS  D2: https://www.submarine-

museum.co.uk/what-we-have/memoríal-chapel/submaríne-losses?
start=3

Many  thanks  and  kind regards,

English Heritage l Eastgate Courtl 195-205 High Streetl Guildford I
GU1 3EH

www.engIish-heritage.org.uk

This  e-mail  (and any attachments)  is confidential  and may  contain  personal
views  which  are not  the views  of  English  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated. If

you  have received  it  in error,  please delete it from  your  system  and notify  the
sender immediately.  Do  not  use, copy  or disclose  the information  in any way
nor act in reliance  on it. Any  information  sent to English  Heritage  may

become  publicly  available.

Portico:  your  gateway  to information  on sites inthe  National  Heritage
Collection;  have a look  and tell  us whatyou  tbink.

h1íI'»://www.eng1ish-heritage.org.uk/pïofessiona1/aïchives-a.nd-
collections/poffico/



Document  4

Van:

Aaní

Cci

Ondetwerpi

Datumi

Bijlagen:

RE: duikboot

dinsdag  22 juli  2014  11:20:23

§pcultureelerfqoed.nl.msq

Hoi§,

Via we  transfer  heb ik e.e.a  aan  je verzonden.  Ook  de nog  openstaande  vorige  vraag.

Groet,

Subjed:  FW: duikboot

Kan jij  bekijken  of van deze wrakken  een positie  en eventueel  mbeam  en/of  sonar
afbeelding  zijn.

We  spreken  elkaar.

»

Hoi  §  en §,

Dank  voor  het  utzoeken

Zou ik van díe wrakken  een positie  en eventueel  mbeam  en/oí  sonar  afbeelding  kunnen
krijgen?

Dank

Verzonden:  16 i 2014  14:37

Ondenuerp:  RE: duikboot

Halloa

§is  ziek  vandaar  datik  reageer.

Mijn  collega  heeft  het  volgende  uitgezocht.



Het  laatste survey  van dat gebied is uit  2007.

Er liggen +/  17 mij  NW van Borkum 3 submarine-like  wrakken zonder naam (NLHONO 56, 77 en
78)

Als er nog  vragen  zijn dan  hoor  ik die  graag.

Hartelijke  groet,

«i

Ondetawerp:  duikboot

Hoi§

Heb  jij  enig  idee  over  onderstaande  vraag  van  het  buitenland  :

I have  a request  to make  regarding  a Brítish  First  World  War  submarine  HMS  D2

which  was  lost  on 25 November  1914  off  Borkum  Island,  which  I understand  lies

close  to the  border  with  the Netherlands.  I will  contact  colleagues  in Germany,  but

just  in case  this  site  does  rest  in Dutch  waters,  it would  be helpful  to know  if there

are  any  recent  surveys  conducted  ín this  area  (perhaps  línked  to seabed

development  projects)  that  might  help  ídentify  the locatíon  of HMS  D2.

General  info  about  HMS  D2: https://www,submarine-museum,co.uk/what-we-

have/memorial-chapel/submarine-Iosses?start=3

Laat  je  mij  iets  weten?

Dank

Met  vríendelíjke  groeten,

Beleídsmedewerker  Maritiem

Marítíem  Archeoloog

Ministerie  van  Ondetawijs,  Cultuur  en  Wetenschap

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

Smallepad  5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort  I kamernummer  3.50
Postbus 1600 l 380ü BP I Amersfoort

www,cu  reeleríaoed.nl



Bekíjk  híer het níeuwe  E-magazíne  van het Maritiem  Programma!

(also in English available)

http://www,maritiemprogramma,nl/magazine/

Dit  bericht  kan  informatie  bevatten  die niet  voor  u is bestemd.  Indien  u  niet  de

geadresseerde  bent  of  dit  bericht  abusievelijk  aan u is toegezonden,  wordt  u verzocht  dat

aan de afzender  te melden  en het  bericht  te verwijderen.  De Staat  aanvaardt  geen

aansprakelijldieid  voor  schade,  van  welke  aard  ook,  die verband  houdt  met  risico's

verbonden  aan het  electronisch  verzenden  van  berichten.

This  message  may  contain  information  föat  is not  intended  for  you.  If  you  are not  the

addressee  or if  tis  message  was sent to you  by  mistake,  you  are requested  to inform  the

sender  and delete  the message.  The  State  accepts  no liability  for  damage  of  any  kind

resulting  from  the risks  inherent  in  the electronic  transmission  of  messages.



Document  5

Van:

Aani

Cci

Ondanuerpi

Datum:

Dear§,

Re: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

maandag  29 september  2ü14  21:53:10

I have  no  problem  föat  you  share  this  infoimation  with  your  colleagues.  The  copyright  (if

youwant  to  use  the  images)  are  to  the  hydrographic  agency.  It  would  be  kind  if  you  use

the  RCE  and  the  hydrographic  agency  as a reference  to  the  images.  The  only  thing  I

normally  ask  is  to  be  reserved  in  the  distribution,  so the  images  don'tpop  up  on  the  internet

(especially  not  the  coordinates).

Friendly  greetings

Versfüurd  vanaf  mijn  iPhone

Op  29  sep.  2014  om  18:34  heeft

volgende  geschreven:

het

Many  thanks  for  this  imormation,  which  is very  much  apprecíated.  As

you suggest,  at least  one  of  these  sites  could  be that  of a submarine.  I

also  appreciate  matters  of  risk  and there  is no immediate  requirement

for  any  local  diver  assessment.  However,  I would  like  to share  the

ínformation  you have  kindly  províded  with  my colleagues,  so please

confírm  if thís  is acceptable  to you.

Many  kind  regards,

From: @cultureelerf:1oed,nQ

?;7t: 29 Se tember 2014 15:19
Subjed:  RE: British  Fírst  World  War  Submarine  D2

Dear§

Sorry  about  the  late  reply  (it  has  been  busy  over  here)

In this  email,  you'll  find  the  mbeam  and  sonar  images  from  the  navy.

The  three  wrecks  which  are  possible  candidates  are  the  56,  77 and  78.

You"ll  find  the  coordinates  of  the  wrecks  on the  sonar  images.

Have  a view  yourself  and  tell  me  your  opinion  on the  possíbility  of  those

wrecks  being  submarines...

Especially  56 got  my  attention.

I can  ask  some  of  the  local  divers  to go and  check  it out.....



However,  the  risk  is that  they  will  lift  objects  form  the  wrecks.

Let  me  know  how  to proceed.

Thanks

Friendly  greetings

Van:  öenglish-herita@e,org,uk]
Ver;  onden:   18  september  2014  11:15

Aan  i
Ondeíerp:  RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Many  thanks  for  your  email  agaín  regarding  thís  matter.  Please  keep

me posted  if you are able  to find  any  further  information  or other  survey

data  that  might  help  identify  thís  site.

Kínd regards,

From:

:;;7t: 16 ]ul 2014 14:19
Subjed:  RE: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

Hoi§,

I (finally)  got  an answer  from  our  navy  colleagues:

This  area  was  last  surveyed  in 2007.

What  they  tell me is that  +/-  17 miles  from Borkum  are the remains  of 3
unidentified  wrecks  which  have  a (more  or  less)  submarine-like  shape.

I will  try  to get  the  positions  and  eventually  some  sonar  images.

I'll  keep  you  iníormed

Friendly  greetings

Van:  @enqlish-heritaqe.orq.ukJ
Verzonden:  dinsdag  24 juni  2014  15:43

:Hti:
Ondenuerp:  British  Fírst  World  War  Submarine  D2

I trust  you  are well  and that  business  is good  for  you  and your

colleagues.  I have  a request  to make  regarding  a British  First  World



War  submarine  HMS  D2  which  was  lost  on  25  November  1914  off

Borkum  Island,  which  I understand  lies  close  to  the  border  with  the

Netherlands.  I will  contact  colleagues  in Germany,  but  just  in case  this

site  does  rest  ín Dutch  waters,  it would  be  helpful  to know  if there

are  any  recent  surveys  conducted  in this  area  (perhaps  linked  to

seabed  development  projects)  that  might  help  identiíy  the  location

of  HMS  D2.

General  info  about  HMS  D2:  https://www.submarine-

museum.co,uk/what-we-have/memorial-chapel/submarine-Iosses?

start=3

Many  thanks  and  kind  regards,

English Herítagel Eastgate Courtl 195-205 High Streetl Guildford l
GU1  3EH

www.english-heritage.org.uk

Tbis  e-mail  (and  any  attacbments)  is confidential  and  may  contain  personal

views  which  are  not  the  views  of  English  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated.  If

you  have  received  it  in  error,  please  delete  it from  your  system  and  notify  the

sender  immediately.  Do  not  use,  copy  or  disclose  the  information  in  any  way

nor  act  in  reliance  on it. Any  information  sent  to English  Heritage  may

become  publicly  available.

Portico:  your  gateway  to information  on sites  in  the  National  Heritage

Collection;  have  a look  and  tell  us what  you  think.

h1tp://www.eng1ish-herita.ge.oïg.uk/professiona1/archives-and-

co11ections/poThico/

This  e-mail  (and  any  attacents)  is confidential  and  may  contain  personal

views  wich  are  not  the  views  of  Bnglish  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated.  If

yoíi  have  recpived  it  in  error,  please  delete  it  from  your  system  and  notify  the

sender  immediately.  Do  not  use,  copy  or disclose  the  information  in  any  way

nor  act  in  reliance  on it. Any  information  seiït  to English  Heritage  may

become  publicly  available.

Poföco:  yotir  gateway  to information  on sites  in  the  National  Heritage

Collection;  have  a look  and  tell  us what  you  think.

http://www.eng1ish-heritage.oïg.uk/professiona.1/a.rchives-aml-

co11ections/poníco/

This  e-mail  (and  any  attachments)  is confidential  and  may  contain  personal

views  which  are not  the  views  of  English  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated.  If

you  have  received  it  in error,  please  delete  it  from  your  system  and  notify  the

sender  immediately.  Do  not  use,  copy  or  disclose  the  information  in any  way

nor  act  in  reliance  on it. Any  information  sent  to English  Heritage  may

become  publicly  available.



Portico:  your  gateway  to information  on sites  in  the  National  Heritage

Collection;  have  a look  and  tell  us what  yoii  think.

http://www.eng1ish-heïita.ge.oïg.uk/pïofessiona1/a.ïchives-a.nd.-

collectíons/potico/
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Document  7

Vani

Aani

Onderwerpi

Datumi

Bíjlageni

Bij de4

FW: British  First  World  War  Submarine  D2

dinsdag  2 december  2014  17:17:36

Onderstaand  is een emailwisseling  tussen  ons  en English  Heritage
(niet  zomaar  verder  verspreiden  aub)
Zij zoeken  de D2

In de attachments  vind  je  de mogelijke  vindplaatsen
Zelf  vind  ik§  heel  interessant

MVG

Verzonden:  maanda  29 se tember  2014 16:19
Aan:    N N N
Onderwerp:  RE: British First World War Submarine  D2

Dear§

Sorry  about  the  late  reply  (it  has been  busy  over  here)

In this  email,  you"ll  find  the  mbeam  and sonar  images  frÓm  the  navy.

The three wrecks which are possible candidates are the §,  §  and 8.

You!l  find  the  coordinates  of  the  wrecks  on the  sonar  images.

Have  a view,yourself  and  tell  me your  opinion  on the  possibility  of  those  wrecks  being
submarines...

Especially§  got  my attention.

I can ask  some  of the  local  divers  to go and check  it out.....
However,  the  risk  is that  they  will  lift  objects  form  the  wrecks.

Let me know  how  to proceed.

Thanks

Friendly  greetings

Van:  @enqlish-heritaae,org,uk]

AVear:ffl  18 september 2014 11:15 a
Ondenverp:  RE: Britísh Fírst World War Submarine  D2

Many thanks  for your email again regarding  this matter. Please  keep me posted if
you are able to find any further  information  or other  survey  data that  might  help
identify  this site.



Kind regards,

From: öcultureelerfgoed, nl]

:;7t: 16 Jul 2014 14:19
Subjed:  RE: British Fírst World  War Submarine  D2

Hoi§,

I (finally)  got  an answer  from  our  navy  colleagues:
-rhis  area  was  last  surveyed  in 2007.
What  they  tell  i'ne is that§  miles  from  Borkum  are  the  remains  of 3 unidentified
wrecks  which  have  a (more  or less)  submarine-like  shape.

I will  try  to get  the positions  and eventually  some  sonar  images.

I'II keep  you informed

Friendly  greetings

ffl

Van  @engIish-heritage.orq,uk]
Verzonden:  dinsdag  24 juni  2014 15:43

Ondenverp:  British  Fírst World  War Submarine  D2

«i

í trust  you are well and that  busainess is good  for  you and your  colleagues.  I have

a request  to make  regarding  a British  First  World  War  submarine  HMS D2 which
was  lost on 25 November  1914  off Borkum  Island,  which  I understand  lies close  to
the border  with  the Netherlands.  I will contact  colleagues  in Germany,  but just  in
case  this site does  rest in Dutch  waters,  it would  be helpful  to know  if there
are any recent  surveys  conducted  in thís area (perhaps  línked  to seabed

development  projects)  that  might  help identify  the location  of HMS D2.

General  info about  HMS D2: https://www.submarine-museum,co,uk/what-we-

have/memorial-chapel/submarine-Iosses?start=3
Many  thanks  and kind regards,

ffl

ffl

English Heritagel Eastgate Courtl 195-205 High Streetl Guildford I GUI 3EH

www,english-heritage,org,uk



This  e-mail  (and  any  attachments)  is confidential  and may  contain  personal  views  which

are not  the views  of  English  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated.  If  you  bïve  received  it in

error,  please  delete  it from  yotua system  and notify  the sender  immediately.  Do  not  use,

copy  or disclose  the information  in  any  way  nor  act in reliance  on it. Any  information  sent

to English  Heritage  may  become  publicly  available.

Portico:  your  gateway  to information  on sites in  föe National  Heritage  Collection;  have  a

look  and  tell  us what  yoíi  think.

httpa//www.enB1ish-heritaB'e oïB nk/profasfönal/aïchives-and-co11ections/pofüco/

This  e-mail  (and  any  attachments)  is confidential  and may  contain  personal  views  which

are not  the views  of  English  Heritage  unless  specifically  stated.  If  you  have  received  it in

error,  please  delete  it from  your  system  and notify  the sender  immediately.  Do  not  use,

copy  or disclose  the information  in any  way  nor  act iri  reliance  on it. Any  information  sent

to English  Heritage  may  become  publicly  available.

Portico:  your  gateway  to information  on sites  in  the  National  Heritagé  Collection;  have  a

look  and  tell  us what  you  think.

http://www.eng1ish-heritage.org.uk/profassfönfü/archives-and-coílections/poíico/



Document  8

Vani

Aan:

Ccí

Ondetwerpi

Datum:

First  World  War  Submarine  HMS D2 - püint  of  contact  with  Culfüral  Heritage  Agency  (The  Netherlands)

dinsdag  9 december  2014  12:17:26

As I mentioned  to you on the phone  when  we last spoke,  I am copying  this  emaíl

to WeteranSso'  Maritime Archaeologist at the Cultural Heritage Agency ín
Ïfuhrteher seabed in'vest'ighaa'tioyOnuthcaatnmciOgnh'tahcel!!!!ednrteifcy:yMreSgaDr2d:ng OpÍíOns for
I had the good  fortune  to see  when  I was recently  in Bruges  at a maritime
archaeology  conference,  as  kindly  provided  information  previously

about  seabed  anomalies  in the viciníty  of Borkum  Island. I have  therefore  briefed
hím on your  ínterest  ín HMS D2 and I hope  he wíll be able to offer  you advíce
about  further  research  and ínvestigation  that  might  be possible.

Please  keep me posted.

Regards,

English Heritage I Eastgate Courtl 195 - 205 High Streetl Guildford I Surreyl
GU1 3EH

Mb: 07798  653897

This e-mail  (and any attachments)  is confidential  and may contain  personal  views  which
are not the views of  English  Heritage  unless specifically  stated. Ifyou  have received  it in
error, please delete it from  your  system and notify  the sender immediately.  Do not use,
copy or disclose the iiormation  in any way  nor act in reliance  on it. Any  information  sent
to English  Heritage  may become publicly  available.



Document  9

Vani

Aani

Cci

Onderwerpi

Datum:

RE: Submarine  D2

dinsdag  9 december  2014  12:43:35

Thank  you  for  your  email.  I spoke  to§  on evening  of 25 November  and  told

him that  I would  provide  him wíth  your  contact  details.  Unfortunately,  it has  taken

me until  today  to find  an opportunity  to do this,  but I hope  he will now  contact  you

directly.  §  did mention  to me on the phone  that  he had emailed  §,  but

was  very  aware  that  he should  not release  any  location  co-ordinates  for  any

identified  seabed  anomalies.  I therefore  hope  that  this  is the case  and  that  all

ínvofüed  can agree  an acceptable  way  forward  if further  effort  is made  to identify

HMS  D2.

English Heritage l Eastgate Court I "Í95 - 205 High Streetl Guildford l Surrey
GU1 3EH

Hoí§,

Update  concerning  the  D2 submarine:

We would  like  to be informed  about  the  intentions  and  planning  of  the  search.

Is it possible  that  yÓu request§  to  contact  us?

Cheers

Friendly  greetings

nema§,

thank  you  for  your  inquiry.  I hereby  forward  your  message to§  who  performs



archive research o3 the wrecks in this area in the North of the Netherlands, among which
Borkum  and  to  , maritime  archeologist  at the  Dutch  Heritage  Agency.

has  andmay  be able  to give  permission  to  you  to release

the coorai'd  to  us?

I myself  work  also  for  IMARES,  a Dutch  marine  ecological  consultant.  We  have  scanned

the Dutch  area  above  Schiermonnikoog  and  Borkum  a few  years  back.  If  we  have  the

coordinates  of  the  potential  location  I could  see if  we  have  scanned  that  location  as well

and  may  be able  to  provide  additional  images.

IwaltlhsoufsorwItmarúdthyiosue-amkaeialdtyo!§oweacOwerh,oplanstoorganiseaïJKexpeditionin20l5

Kind  regards,

Heritage.

§has  been  helping  me  with  my  efforts  to locate  submarine  D2  (image  attached)  which

was  lost  on  this  day  lOO years  ago.  There  are several  possible  explanations  for  its  loss  but

one  is that  it  was  sunk  by  a torpedo  boat  'off  Borkum'.  §  has been  sent  seabed  sonar

images  by  föe  Dutch  State  Hydrograpic  agency  and  föe Cfütural  Heritage  Agency  which

show  seabed  anomalies  some  distance  off  Borkum  in  the  Dutch  sector  of  the  North  Sea,

one  of  wbich  has the  appearance  of  a submaëe.

I wonder  if  you  have  been  investigating  the anomalies  on  sonar  and  whether  you  have

identified  any  submarines.  I also  wonder  if  you  might  be investigating  any  in  the  near

future.

I also,  by  the  way,  have,a  significant  interest  in  maie  life  colonizing  wrecks  and  attach  a

paper  that  describes  our  study  of  ex-HMS  Scylla.  In  early  September,  Ijoined  a diving

team  from  the BBC  to describe  how  the  reef  had  colonized  in  the lO years  föat  it  has  been

on  the seabed.

(I  have  exact  co-ordinates  for  the 'submarine'  image  but  would  not  release  them  without

permission.)

Thankyou  for  any  advice,

§Stichting  Duik  de Noordzee  schoon



§@dniMenooÏdzeeschoonm
www.duikdenoomzeeschoon.n1

This  e-mail  (and  any  attachments)  is confidential  and  may  contain  personal  views  which

are not  the  views  of  English  Heriföge  unless  specifically  stated.  If  you  have  received  it  in

error,  please  delete  it from  your  system  and  notify  the sender  immediately.  Do  not  use,

copy  or disclose  the  information  in  any  way  nor  act in  reliance  on  it. Any  information  sent

to English  Heritage  may  become  publicly  available.



Van:
Aaní
Ondawapi
Dahmii dlnsdag

14:49:51  Msmge  class: {SU:IPMNoíe}

14:49:51  hicïanen+al  Syndu'onízaíon

14:49:51  Local  subject  {SU:Finí  Wodd  War  Submarine  HIMS  D2  - pOiní  Of CO+lföCí Wiíh  Clllföml  Henfüge  A  (The  Nttbedands))

14:49:51 Renoíe subjecí: {S'U5ö  World War Sutmiar'ne HMS D2 - pomí ofcouíací widi Culföml HeriföBe kyncy(nse  Nedmlands))

14:49:51  Local  Meauge  Emy  ID:  (CB.7ü.

T PR nylN)OOOOílníl  IRl"alF'lIfüffi11F74FRn'

14:49  51 Reíe  Message  Enliy  n[Il' {CT1:70.

14:49:51 Liúl  Message Chf.e]:  {CTI 20, IJ'B.OxSD8DF40FCE6DAE4D954FB7l03716A25[X)D058C5}
14:49:51 RauoíeMeuageChgKey:  (CB'22.[J'BOxCF5ESB23ACF08C45BOC7FE76779713260fü)OIBFABSB4]

í4:49:51 Local Message  PCL: {CB.44. LPBí)xl45D8DF40FCE6DAE4D954FB7l03716A'UOlX)í)582C516CF5E5

14.49:51  Rano+e  Messgge  PCL.  {CB:23.  IJBí)xl6CF5E5B23ACF08C45BOC7FE76779713260íúllBFAB5B4)

14:4911 l"'liprkiíiBlnrpí  mndifirpliniiq
14:49:51  Successfülly  aföo-nalved

Document  lO



Document  1l

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

CC:

Onderwerp:

maandag 19  januari  2015 15:45

RE: Submarine  D2 and seabed anomolies  off Borkum

Thankyou  for  your  reply§,

Yes,  I take all  of  yourpoints  especially  about  'pillaging'.  It would  be good  if  some  Dutch  dive  club  was

interested  in an expedition  and I would  be grateful  to be kept  in touch  if  anyone  shows  an interest.  I may

i'nake some enquiries  from  contacts  that  I have  in the field  of  marine  biology  (I  am an Associate  Fellow  at

the Marine  Biological  Association  in Plymouth)  that  undertake  diving  studies  of  wrecks  in  Dutch  waters

(see my  PowerPoint  presentation  about  colonisation  of  an artificial  reef/wreck:  www.marlin.ac.uk/scylla).  I

will  also  speak  with  colleagues  in Plymouth  who  do arcaheological  surveys  of  wrecks  although,

unfortunately,  I will  be away  on a tlïee-week  holiday  when  there  is the Shipwrecks  Conference  here  in

February.

Thankyou  again  and do please  keep  in touch,

----Original  Message----

From: §@culfüreelerfgoed.iïl
Date:  19/01/2015  10:32

Subj:  RE:  Submarine  D2 and seabed  anomolies  off  Borkum

Deart

Sorry  for  his late  reply,  but  I am just  returning  from  a 3 weeks  Holliday.

I understand  your  passion  and interest  in the  finding  of the missing  submarine.

Chris  asked  me if I could  help  him  with  positions/images  of those  (potential)  wrecks.

I got  the images  form  the  Dutch  navy,

The complete wrecks with the numbers @ and §  are both between 50 to 60m of
length.

From our  agency  there  are no concrete  plans  to investigate  those  points,

We simply  don't  have  the  budget  to examine  every  (possible)  interesting  point  in the
North  Sea.

1



Another  reason  is that  there  are no (known)  immediate  threats  to the  wrecks,  so the

MALTA  agreements  stipulate  that  you shouldn't  disturb  archaeological  sites  of  can be
avoided,

So mostly,  we ask  local  diving  groups  to examine  certain  points  for  us.

As you  pointed  out,  it is rather  far  from  land  and in shipping  lanes,  which  doesn't  make
it an easy  diving  spot,

The  disadvantage  is that  once  a wreck  is known  to one  diving  group,  it is quickly  known

to everybody  and  the  wreck  comes  subject  to unwanted  behavior  (read  this  as
pillaging),

I known  that  you  contacted  the  divers  form  DDNZS,  whom  undertake  every  year  a

expedition to clean the sea (and also look little bit into the history/archaeology  of the
wrecks)

I don't  know  if they  already  responded?  The  locations  of these  wrecks  are  a bit  of  their
usual  trajectory.

I could  hear  if another  active  diving  group  would  be interested,  but  that  will  take  some
time

I would  suggest  that  I keep  you  informed  on the  possibilities  as I can find  them  and  that
you  do the  same  with  any  progress  or information  if applicable.

If  you  have  further  questions,  you  can always  reach  me on this  email  address

Friendly  greetings

Met  vriendelijke  groeten,

Beleidsmedewerker  Marítiem

Maritiem  Archeoloog

Ministerie  van  Onderwijs,  Cultuur  en  Wetenschap

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort  l kamernummer  3.50
Postbus 1600 I 3800 BP l Amersfoort

I

@cultureeIerfqoed,nl
www.cultureelerf  ed,nl

2



Bekijk  liier  lict  ïiieuwe  E-magazine  vaïi  liet  Maritiem  Prograïiiïna!

(also  Ífl Engïish  available)

http://www.maritiemproqramma,nl/maqazine/

Van:
Verzonden:  donderdag  18 december  2014 21:48
Ams

Onderwerp:  Submarine  D2 and seabed anomolies  off  Borkum

Dear 5

§has  kindly  given  i'ne your  e-mail  address  and has I believe  told  you  of  my  interest

in locating  Submarine  D2  which  was lost  on-or-about  25fö November  1914. The  submarine

has never  been  found  and there  seem to be no certain  records  (from,  for  instance,  Geri'nan

sources)  of  just  how  the vessel  met  its end. However,  the speculation  is that  it was 'lost  off

the island  of  Borkum'.

There  is quite  a lot  of  information  on the internet  so I will  not  attach  any  images  etc. of  D2.

The  submarine  loss has always  been  of  interest  to myself  and my  close  relatives  as my

grandfather,  Petty  Officer  DSM,  was on board.  My  iüitial  efforts  (during  this

summer)  to discover  if  any  relevant  wrecks  were  known  were  to e-inail  the divirig  companies

in Borkum  to ask if  they  knew  of  any  unidentified  submarine  wrecks  off  Borkum.  My  e-

3



i'nails  were  unanswered.  I e-i'nailed  the company  that  runs the wind  farm  off  Borkum  and

tlïey  were  kind  enough  to reply  but  to say tlïey  have  no submarines  in the area of  their  wind

farm.

Now,  you  have  provided  sonar  images  from  about§nautical  miles  off  Borkum  and at about

§depfö  that  show  a clear  image  of  a submarine  or something  that  looks  very  much  like  a

submarine.  The  wreck  is, I rinderstand,  unidentified.  However,  a key  question  will  be "what

is the length  of  the wreck  in the image?".  D2 was 50m  long.  I appreciate  that  the ii'nages  have

been  sent in corifidence  as the position  of  the wreck  is clearly  shown.  I am sure that  there  is a

desire  amongst  the Dutch  authorities  to erisure  that  such cultural  heritage  is investigated

professionally  and with  sensitivity  that  the wreck  is likely  to be a war  grave.

Are  there  any  plans  to investigate  the wreck  and could  I join-in  any surveys?  Alternatively,

do you  know  if  there  are any Dutch  groups  that  might  be interested,  with  appropriate

licences,  in investigating  the wreck?  I am a qualified  scientific  diver  with  45+  years

experience  and over  2900  dives  completed  (105 in 2014).  I appreciate  that  conditions  in  that

part  of  the North  Sea are poor  for  diving  and that  the wreck  is near to shipping  lanes.

Thankyou  for  the help  that  you  have  already  provided  and for  any further  advice.

UK

4



Document  12

Vani

Aaní

Onderwerpi

Datumi

Bijlageni

British  Submarine  HMS D2 - use of part  of  survey  image

woensdag  7 september  2016 16:49:32

Wreck off  Holland gopoed.ipa

I hope  you are well  and that  you've  had a good summer.  I"ve been contacted  by§  as

he's been contacted  by a local newspaper  that"s  keen to do a story  on his search  for  the

submarine  (HMS D2) . He has a copy  ofthe  sonarimages  you

kíndly  provided  previously  which  appears  to show  submarines  on the  seabed  in Dutch  waters.  I

understand  from  §that  he will  only  give "location-neutral"  information,  in other  words,  that

the submarine was lost off Borkum and it is now believed that it mi@ht have been found on the
seabed  in Dutch  waters.  Therefore,  it would  be much  appreciated  if you could  please  confirm  if

ít will  be possible  for§  to use a cropped  version  of the sonar  image  (as attached)  to illustrate

the story  he provides  the press. Many  thanks

««i

Historic England i Eastgate Court i 195 -  205 High Street i Guildford l Surrey l GU1 3EH

Email:§  HistoricEn  land.or  .uk

We have launched  four  new,  paid-for  Enhanced  Advisory  Services,  providing  enhancements  to

our  existing  free  planníng  and listing  services.  For more  information  on the  new  Enhanced

Advisory Services as well as our free services go to our websíte:  HistoricEngIand.org.uk/EAS
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Document  14

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Onderwerp:

Bijlagen:

Remy  Luttik  <remy@duikteamzeester.nl>

maandag  14  september  2015  15:49

a013a; (alduikteamzeester.nl;  

««i'
Vondstmelding  2015001  (Duikteam  Zeester  / Lamlash  /  Zoektocht  013)

VondstmeIding2015001jpg;  Vondstmelding2015001.pdf

Urgentie: Hoog

BeSteaJ

Hierbíj  vondstformulier  2015001.

Het  lijkt  erop  dat  DDNZS  ook  op dit  wrak  gedoken  heeft!  Ik heb  alleen  nog  geen  bevestiging  gekregen  op welke

positíe  DDNZS  een  onderzeeër  had  gevonden.  Graag  identiteit  nog  even  achterhouden  omdat  we  dit  zelf  naar  buiten

willen  brengen!

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

Remy  Luttik

P.s. kun  jij  zien  welke  positie  er bij UK Hydro  nummer  79542  hoort?  (Daar  heeft  DDNZS  de onderzeeër  gevonden

namelijk)

1
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Document  14.1

Meldformulier  maritieme  vondsten  - Uzeren  scheepswrakken  Noordzee  vO.3

Rijksdienst  voor  het Cultureel  Erfgoed

T.a.v.  Maritieme  Archeologie

Postbus  1600

3800  BP Amersfoort

Dit  gedeelte  in te  vullen  door  Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultuur  Erfgoed

Datum:

Contactpersoon  Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Eígoed:

Melding  per  telefoon  / e-mail  / brief"

Archiswaarnemings-  en/of  monumentnummer:

Dossier  in archief:

Melder  van de vondst:  Duikteam  Zeester

Vínder  van de vondst:  §
Datum  gevonden:  21-08-2015

Datum  melding:  14-9-2015

Vinder  maakt  melding:  Nee

Positiegegevens

Hydro  nr.:  UK

Positie  WGS84:  o ' n / o

Vondstbeschrijving

Welke  vondst  is geborgen:  Fahr  Tabelle  (vaar  tabel)

Toestand:  Compleet

Vondst:  Scheepsresten

Materiaal:  Waarschijnlijk  koper.

Collectie

Adres:

Postcode:

Plaats:

Tel:

E-maíl: @hotmail.com

Wraknaam:  U 31

Locatie:  Noordzee

In welke  collectíe:  Eígenaar

Stelt  de vínder  het object  ter beschíkkíng  voor  educatieve  doeleínden  aan Duikteam  Zeester:  Ja

Documentatie

Inventarisnr.  Duíkteam  Zeester:  201 5001

Nr./naam  van foto's:  Vondstme1díng201  50fü

De documentatíe  wordt  beheerd  door:  Duikteam  Zeester  (Remy  Luttík)

Database  meldformulier  maritieme  vondsten  - Uzeren  scheepswrakken  Noordzee  vO.3/inventarisnr.  2015001



Vondstomstandigheden

Waar  is de vondst  aangetroffen:  In het Wrak

Hoe ís de vondst  aangetroffen:  Tijdens  recreatíeduik

Was  er kans  dat  deze  vondst  weg  kon  spoe1en:  Nee

Kan deze  vondst  bijdragen  aan  de identificatie  van  het  wrak:  Ja

Hoe kan deze  vondst  helpen  bij identificatie?  Op deze  plaat  staat  het  U boot  nummer  (U 31 )

vermeld.  Positíe  is

(Andere  notatie  aís die in invuíkader  gebruikt  wordt!

Plaat  gaat  waarschijnlijk.  naar  Uboot  Monument

Duítsland!!!

Vondstlocatie,  probeer  met  een kruís  aan  te geven  waar  je de vondst  hebt  gevonden

Fahrt  Tabelle.

Foto  van  het  object:

[)atabase  meldformulier  maritieme  vondsten  - Uzeren  scheepswrakken  Noordzee  vO.3/inventarisnr.  2015001 2



Document  16

Vam

Jfflní

Datumi

8ía1agen:

FW: Hall on Sumay  (UK) on 1l  September 2016 - seaó  oí HMS D2

maamag  í9 septernber  2016 17ía6:00

m
1i9,16  Mall on %ráw,ndr

Van: @Hístoíínglam.org.uk]
Verzonden:  maa 12 septernber 2016 17:13

Ondërwír::  FW: -Mail í  Sunday (UK) on 1l  September 2016 - seardí of HMS D2

ffll,

Copy of the artlcle thatwas  published in the Mail on Sunday newspaper yesterday (11

September 2016).

Regards, ,0

Historic England I Eastgate Court I 195 -  205 High Street l Gulldford l Surrey l GU1 3EH

Emall:ffl  -

We have launched four new, paid-for  Enhanced Advisory Servicei, provldlnB enhancements tü

our exlstlng free planning and listing servlces. For mcre information  on the new Enhanced

Advlsory Servíces as well as our free servíces go to our website: füstoricEngIand.org.uk/EAS

Ifü

We help people understand, enjoy and value the tístork, envíronment, and proted ít for the future.

Hístnrír, Fngland Is a pubííc body, and we daiampíon everyone's herítage, acmss En@land.

FollOW uS: ö  I m  I J   S7n uptO Ourí

For the flrst time, we are opening up The Lis€ asklng people to share images, insk)hts and swets  of

these spedal hístoríc plaoes to capture föem for future generatlons. Can you heíp us #

Thls s-mall  (and any a{ladimsnís)ls  coníkenUal  and may con{aln peraonaí vlews whlch aí  rio{ lhe vlews ofHisloíc  England  unlsss

available.



>> Copy  oí  föe arícle  that was pubíished  in föe Maíl  on Sunday newspaper  yaiterday  (lI  Septemför  2016),

> Regards,
>

Historic  Englandl ktgateCourtl  195 - 205 Hígh Streetl GuildrOil  surrey íCíUl  3EH
>>

>>  Htstofü;'England.org.u

We have  íaunched  fournew,  paid-for  Enhanced  Advísory  Servtces,  provídíng  enhancemnts  to ourexisting

free  plmöngand  listtng  savices.  For  more  iníormation  on the new Enhanced  Advísory  Services  as well  as our

eeseivicesgotoourwebsite:  füstoricEngIand.org.uk/EAS

>>

>>[HistoticEúglandLogo]  a a a a >

>>

>> We help  peopíe  understand,  enjoy  mid value  the bistoric  environment,  and protect  it for  the fufüre..  Historíc

England<  a ig a public  body,  and we champion  everyone's  heritage,  across England.

>> Fouow us: Facebook<hIIpsa7/www,rashook.com/Hislor!cf':nyIaím>  I
Twitter<htípsi//iwmer,com/fümoricRnqlan«I>  1 inaq@qm<híípsi//www,insingrïm.coiihistoricengisn«U>

Sígn  up toournewsletter<hÍtp://bit,lv/lp4QzIe>

>> For the first  time,  we are openíng  up The  List  asking  people  to share images,  insights  and secrets  of  föes

specíal  hístoric  places  to capture  föe;  for  future  generations.  Can you  help  us #ListEngland?

<hííps://hiqtnrícen7lsn«l.nry  nk/listinH/mri«ih-rhp-íistr->
>)  This  e-mail  (and  any attachmenls)  is confidentiaí  and may contain  personal  views  whích  are not  the víews  of

Historic  Englad  unless specifically  stated. íí  youhave  recefüed  it ín aüor,  please delete  it ffom  your  system

and notífy  föe sender  ímmedialely.  Do not  uge, copy  or dísclose  the ínfortnatton  in any way  nor  act in reliance

on it. Any  Wormation  sene to Hístoric  England  may  become  publmíy avaílable.

>>

>>  <irnage8c608b.JPO>

>> <11.9.16  Mail  on Sunday.pdf)



Document  18

Vani

Aani

Ondemerpi

Datumi

Bíjlageni

RE: Mail on Sunday (UK) on 1l  September  2016 - search of HMS D2

maandag 19 septembeí  2016 17:19:ü0

§@aqC)75-qqid1rce-notes{or-divers-and-archaeoIoaists.pdf

De  tekst  oÏu  te zegen  wat  mag  en niet

IK  stuur  ri als attachinent  de info  die  ik  van  Historic  England  mee  heb  gekregen  voor  het  project

-Oorspronkelijk  bericht----

Van:§

Verzonden:  maandag  19  september  2016  17:18

Aan:

Onderweip:  Re:  Mail  on  Sunday  (íUK)  on ll  September  2016  - search  of  HMS  D2

Die  snap  ik  niet.

Versfüurd  vanaf  mijn  iPhone

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

> Op 19 sep. 2016  om  17:16  lïeeft

geschreven:
' @cultureelerfgoed.nl> het  volgende

> Zou  noi'maal  in  de marine  licence  moeten  staan

> ----Oorspronkelijk  bericht---

>Van:§

> Verzonden:  maandag  19 september  2016  17:14

> Aan:

> Onderwerp:  Re:  Mail  on  Sunday  (UK)  on ll  September  20'16  - seaïch  of  Ï-IMS  D2

> Da4  ik  had  hem  wel  al gevonden  maar  zij  hebben  het  als  volgt  opgenomen:

> "Een  vergunning  is nodig  voor:

> Het  gebruiken  van  een  voeituig,  sclúp,  muctuur  of  drijvende  container  om  voorweïpen  van  de zeebodem  te

venyijderen"

> In  de uitleg  staat  dan  dat  het  wel  is toegestaan  om  iets  op te duiken  ( maar  surfice  supply  of  aaiï  een lijntje

duiken  mag  weer  niet  )

> Ik  vond  het  zelfnogal  ingewikkeld.  Kunnen  we  toch  niet  beter  zeggen  dat  ze geen  kraan  en giijper  ed mogen

gebruiken?

> Versfüurd  vanaf  mijn  iPlione

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erfgoed

>>  Op  19 sep.  2016  om  17:06  heett

geschreven:

>>

het  volgende

>>Van:  @Hisiorjgp,ngíand,opg,u3]
>>  Verzonden:  maandag  12 september  2016  17:13

>>  Aan:

>>  Ondeï'werp:  FW:  Mail  on  Síinday  (kJK)  on ll  September  2016  - searcli  of  HMS  D2



>>  We help  people  understand,  enjoy  and value  tlíe  historic  environment,  and protect  it for  the future.  Historic

Eng1and<http://hit.íy/1  0nxRöd>  is a public  body,  and we champion  everyone's  heritage,  across  England.

>>Followus:  Facebook<lföps://www.facehonk.com/FTistoricF.nB1and> i
Twitteï<htíps://twittei'.comföistoöcF.nBínnd> l ïnstagram<https://www.insfagram com/histoncengland/>
Sign  up to our  newslettei'<http://hit.iy/1  p497íe>
>>

>>  For  the first  time,  we are opening  up The  List  asking  people  to share iinages,  insights  and secrets of  these

special  historic  places  to capfüre  föem  for  íufüre  generations.  Can  you  help  us #ListEngland?

<hítpsa//historicenBiand  orB uk/íistin(y/ennch-the-iist/>
>> This  e-mail  (and  any attacbments)  is contïdential  and  may  conföin  personal  views  which  are not  the views  of

Historic  England  unless  specifically  stated.  Ifyou  have  received  it in  error,  please  delete  it from  your  system

and notify  the sender  immediately.  Do  not  use, copy  or disclose  the information  in any  way  nor  act in  reliance

on it. Any  infoimation  sent to Historic  England  may  become  publicly  available.
>>

>> <image8c608b.JPG>

>>  <11.9.16  Mail  on Sunday.pdt>



Document  19

STIMON

Melder  van  de vondst:  Wrakduikteam  Zeester

Vinder  van de vondst:  §................

Datum  gevonden:...23......-......09...-......2016...

Vinder  maakt zelf  ook  melding: Je / Nee

Adres:.......................................-----------------

Postcode:...................................................

PIaats:........................................................

Tel:i
Emaíl:  -----.--------

Positiegegevens

Hydro  nr.:................. Wraknaam:...E5........................................

Locatie: Noordzee/  .Positíe  WGS84: Locatie: Noordzee /
Vondstbeschrijving

Welke  vondst  is geborgen:  Plaat  t.b.v.  brandstoftoevoer  aan stuurboordzíjde

Toestand: Compleet/f

Vondst: Schccpzrüztcn/ladinH/inboüdcl

MateriaalKopür/Lood/Bronz//lamcwcrk/gl:iswcr!'.  /\nders nl a

Anders  nl.: ídentificatíe.

Collectie

In welke  collectie:  Wrakduikteam  Zeester   Anders  nl.:.....

Stelt  de vínder  het  object  ter  beschikking  voor  educatieve  doeleinden  aan

Wrakduíkteam  Zeester:  Ja /  ke

Documentatie

Nr./naam  van  foto's:  23-09-2016-E5-1

De documentatie  wordt  beheerd  door:  Wrakduikteam  Zeester

Vondstomstandigheden

Waar ís de vondst  aangetroffen:  In het wrak/naazt  hct wrak/in  dc zccbodcm

Hoe is de vondst  aangetroffen:  tijdcns  visncttcn  vcrwijdürcn/rccrcatic  duik/ondürzoek

Was er kans dat deze vondst  weg kon spoelen: Ja /  

Kan deze vondst bijdragen aan de identificatie  van het wrak: Ja /  $íJee

Hoe  kan deze vondst  helpen bij identificatie?...Naam  van  de E5 staat  bovenaan  benoemd.  Aan  de

hand van  dit plaatje  is onomstotelijk  bewezen  dat  het  hier  gaat  om  de HMS  E5 gaat.

Vondstlocatie,  probeer  met  een  kruis  aan te  geven  waar  je de vondst  hebt  gevonden.



Document  21

Vani

Aaní

Ondenvarpi

Datumi

Hoi§,

RE: British  Submarine  HMS D2 - use of part  of  survey  image

dinsdag  27 september  2016 14:51:00

Sorry  for  the  late  reply,  but  I was  in the  UK doing  some  diving  on the  Rooswijk
(probably  heard  about  it)

The  saw the  press  release,  but  it was no problem  u,sing that  image  (better  late  than
never)

Cheers

Van: @HistoricEngland .org.uk]

VAearzn ffl  7 september 2016 16:49
Ondenuerp:  British Submarine  HMS D2 - use of part  of survey  image

I hope  you are well  and that  you"ve  had a good summer.  I've been contacted  by§  as

he's been contacted  by a local newspaper  that's  keen to do a story  on his search  for  the

submarine  (HMS D2) . He has a copy  of  the  sonar  images  you

kindly  provided  previously  which  appears  to show  submarines  on the  seabed  in Dutch  waters.  I

understand  from§  that  he will  only  give 'location-neutral'  information,  in other  words,  that

the  submarine  was lost  off  Borkum  and it is now  believed  that  ít might  have been  found  on the

seabed  in Dutch  waters.  Therefore,  it would  be much  appreciated  if you could  please  confirm  if

it will  be possible  for§to  use a"cropped  version  of  the  sonar  image  (as attached)  to illustrate

the story  he provides  the press. Many  thanks

Historic England l Eastgate Court l 195 - 205 High Street I Guildford l Surrey l GU1 3EH

Email§  ' a

We have launched  four  new, paid-for  Enhanced  Advisory  Services,  providing  enhancements  to

our  existing  free  planning  and listing  services.  For more  information  on the new  Enhanced

Advisory Services  as well as our free services  go to our  website: HistoricEngland.org.uk/EAS



Docíiment  22

Vani

Aani

Ondemerpi

Datumi

RE: Relic WW 1 submarine

dínsdag  7 februari  2ü17 16:16:54

Geen  idee  of ze die van de E3 hebben.

Ik  weet  dat  de cunningtower  op Terschelling  staat....

Vanffl
onden:  dinsda  7 februarí  2017 16:03

Onderwerp:  FW: Relic WW 1 submarine

En de scheepsbel?

Met  vríendelijke  groet,  / With  kínd regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  Van Onderwijsi  Cultuur en Wetenschap  / Ministry  of Education, Culture and
Science

Rijksdienst voor het Cultureel Erfgoed / Cultural Heritage Agency

Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG i Amersfoort

Postbus 1600 / P.O. Box 1600 l 3800 BP I Amersfoort i The Netherlands

§  cultureeer  oe I

Bekijk  hier  het nieuwe  E-magazine  van het Maritiem  Programma!

(also available in EnBlish)

http://www.maritiempro@ramma.nl/magazine/

Van

Ondenuerp:  Relic WW 1 submarine

Hoi§,

How  are  you  doing  and  ? Hope  you  guys  are  doing  well.

I got  a small  question  for  you  :

Last  weekend  I had some  talk  at the  Utrecht  dive  fair  wíth  some  wreck  divers.
One  of  the  divíng  places  they  vísit  is a British  WW1  submarine:  the  HMS E3

During  a dive  in 2012,  one  of  the  dívers  found  the  flag  of  the  submarine.
It  was  reported  at our  agency.  (see  attachment)

They  want  to donate  this  (and  other  objects)  to the  submarine  museum  in Portsmouth.
But  it seems  that  the  talks  with  the  embassy  and  other  ínstitutes  always  ran to a death
end.

They  asked  me if I (and  in thís  case  you)  could  help  them  with  the  transfer  of  these



objects  to a good  institute  (preferably  the  submarine  museum)

Could  you  or  someone  in Historic  England  play  an organising  role  in connecting  the  right

people  with  those  divers?

Let  me know,  please

Greetz

I

Met  vriendelijke  groeten,

Afdeling  Kennis

Maritiem  Archeoloog

Ministerie  van  Onderwijs,  Cultuur  en  Wetenschap

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cuítureel  Erfgoed

Smallepad  5 l 3811 MG I Amersfoort
Postbus 1600  I 3800 BP I Amersfoort

www,cuItureeIerfgoed,nl

www.maritiem-erfgoed.nl



Document  23

Vani

Aani

Ondemerpi

Datumi

Bíjlagen:

Re: HMS E3
dlnsdag 28 februarl 2017 12:04:53

Hallo§

We  gaan  dit  intern  overleggen  en we  pakken  dit  eerst  zelf  wel  op.

Zouden  we  hulp  nodig  hebben,  uiteraard  contacten  we  jou.

mvrgr§

Van:  @cultureelerfgoed.nl>

Verzonden:  dinsdag  28 februari  2017  09:17

Aan:§@duikteamzeester.nl;

Onderwerp:  FW: HMS  E3

Beste

Zie  onderstaande  mail.

Zoals  beloofd  op  de duikvaker  beurs  heb  ik eens  gepolst  bij  onze  contacten  van  Historic

England

Zij  hebben  het  Nationaal  Museum  van  de Marine  (waaronder  het  submarine  museum  valt)

gecontacteerd.  '

Het  museum  wil  heel  graag  de objecten  uit  de HMS E3 hebben.

De objecten  blijven  wel  officieel  eigenaar  van  Ministerie  van  Defensie.

Het  moet  dus  eerst  terug  gegeven  worden  aan  hun  en zij geven  het  dan  als  gift  naar  het

museum.

Het  beste  wat  jullie  nu kunnen  doen  is contact  opnemen  met  op

afspraken  te  maken.

@nmrn.org.uk

Gaat  dit  gaan  of  hebben  jullie  verder  mijn  hulp  nodig?

Laat  me  iets  weten

Greetz

i

Van  @HistoricEngIand.org.uk]
Verzonden:  27 februari  2017  14:16

Aan:
CC:  .org.uk

Onderwerp:  FW: HMS E3



Dea§

I have  been  in touch  with  at the Natíonal  Museum  of the Royal  Navy

(of  which  the  Submarine  Museum  is part).  They  would  be wílling  to take  the  flag  and

other  items.

It would  be woíh  pointing  out  to the  divers  concerned  that  E3 remains  covered  by

Sovereign  Immunity  and po it therefore  stili  MoD  property.  The  correct  procedure  is to

return  it to the  MoD  who  ín turn  would  gift  it to the  NMRN.  However  in this  case  they

can  contact  Dominic  (copied  in) directly  to make  arrangements,

Best  wíshes

Follow us on twitter @HEMaritime

To be added  to our  regular  Licensee  Bulletin  emaíl  list  please  contact  me. The  email

distributíon  líst provides  regular  updates  about  marítime  archaeology,  the  protected

wreck  sites  and  Historic  England  that  are thought  to be of interest.

From:  óNMRN
Sent:  27 February  2017  13:08

Subject:  RE: HMS E3

,orn,uk]

Dear§

Please  do pass my  contacts  on.

As ever

I fflffl  I

MUSEUM  I NAVY  I

www  nmm  org uk Charity Regislraton No 112628C

Our email disclaimer  is g3



From:
Sent:  27 February  2017 12:28

Tö:i
Cai
Subjedi  RE: HMS E3

,ora,uk1

Dear§

Many  thanks  that  is extremely  helpful.  Can I paès your  details  to my colleagues  in the

Netherlands  and ask  them  to contact  you directly?

Follow us on twitter @HEMaritime

To be added  to our regular  Licensee  Bulletin  emaíl  list please  contact  me. The  email

distríbution  list provides  regular  updates  about  maritime  archaeology,  the protected
wreck  sites  and Historic  England  that  are thought  to be ofinterest.

,ora,uk]

Dear§

Thank  you for  your  email.

Yes the  Submarine  Museum  is part  of the NMRN. We will  take  these  objects,  but  I will  check  with

MoD  whetherl  am cutting  across  any enforcement  action.  This submarine  is sovereign  immune  I

think.

AII the best

«i



NATIONAl  I
MuSEUM  I NAVY  I

Our email disclaimer  is 

From:  (aHistoricEnaIand,ora,uk1
Sent:  24  2017  11:22

a @cuItureeIerfooed.nl)
Subject:  HMS E3

Dear§

I was  hoping  you might  be able  to help.  I have  been  contacted  by colleagues  in the

Dutch  Cultural  Heritage  Agency.  They  have  been  working  with  a group  of divers  who  in

2012  found  a flag  on \/V\/VI submarine  HMS  E3. They  subsequently  recovered  the  flag

and are now  keen  to donate  this  (and  I belíeve  some  other  objects)  to the  Submarine

Museum.  As I believe  they  are part  of  the NMRN  I was  hoping  you  might  be able  to

help.

I believe  there  have  been  some  inítial  discussions  that  may  have  taken  place  but  I am

not  sure  when  and  who  between!  I have  been  asked  to see  if I can help  put  the  divers

ín touch  with  whoever  would  be the  best  person  to move  this  forward  and to ensure  the

items  go to a suitable  repository,

Any  help  would  be much  appreciated,

Best  wishes

Follow us on twitter @HEMarítime

To be added  to our  regular  Licensee  Bulletin  email  list  please  contact  me. The  email

distribution  list provides  regular  updates  about  maritime  archaeology,  the  protected

wreck  sites  and Historic  England  that  are  thought  to be of interest.



m

We  help  people  understand,  enjoy  and value  the historic  environment,  and  protect  it for  the future.

is a public  body,  and  we champion  everyone's  heritage,  across  England.

For  the  first  time,  we are  opening  up The  List  asking  people  to share  images,  insights  and secrets  of these

special  historic  places  to capture  them  for  future  generations.  Can you help  us

This  e-ínail  (and  any  affachmenis)  is confideníial  and  may  coníain  personal  views  which  are  íioí  ihe  views  of  Hisioric  England  íinless

specifically  síaíed.  If you  have  íeceived  ií in enor,  please  delete  ií from  your  sysíem  and  notify  the  sender  immediately.  Do  noí  use,  copy  or

disclose the informaíion in any VíÍa'/ nOr act in reliance on ií. Any informatíon sení to Hisíoric England may become publicly available.



Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

CC:

Ondenuerp:

Bijlagen:

gBWhotmailcom>
donderdag  16 maaí  2017 16:39

Bewijs E5
IMG-20170316-WA0006jpg

HallOi

Bij deze  het  bewijs  van  de E 5,  conform  afspraak

mvrgr«

Document  24

1





Document  25

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

CC:

Onderwerp:

Bijlagen:

qmail.com

maandag 20 november  2017 20:29

nu met  bijlage

jS-1)':)-2017.pdf;  23-09-2016-E5-1,jpg

Ï'neldingformulier  ingevuld  en foto  van  het plaatje  van  de E5

i



STIMüN

Bijlage  document  25.

Melder  van  de vondst:  Wrakduikteam  Zeester

Vinder  van de vündst:  §................

Datum  gevonden:...23......-......09...-......2016...

Vinder maakt  zelf  ook  melding:  Ja / Nee

Adres:.......................................-----------------

Postcode:...............................--------------------

Plaats:........................................................

Tel:i
Email:§@hotmaíl.com..............

Positiegegevens

Hydronr.:.................  Wraknaam:...E5...

Positie WGS84: ....... .......".......N /.......  ..............O  Locatie: Noordzee /  .
Vondstbeschrijving

Welke  vondst  is geborgen:  Plaat  t.b.v.  brandstoftoevoer  aan stuurboordzijde

Toestand: Compleet/f

Vondst: Schücpsrcstcn/Iading/inboüdc!  Anders nl.: identificatie

MateriaalKopcr/Lood/Brons//lardcwürl',/zIaswürk  /!nders nl.a

Collectie

In welke  collectie:  Wrakduikteam  Zeester  Anders  nl.:.....

Stelt  de vinder  het  object  ter  beschikkíng  voor  educatieve  doeleinden  aan

Wrakduikteam  Zeester:  Ja /  Nee

Documentatie

Nr./naam  van  foto's:  23-09-2016-E5-1

De documentatie  wordt  beheerd  door:  Wrakduikteam  Zeester

Vondstomstandigheden

Waar is de vondst aangetroffen:  In het wrak/naazt  hct wrak/in  dü zücbodcm

Hoe is de vondst  aangetroffen:  tíjdünz víznüttün  vürwijdcrün/rücrüatiü  duik/ondcrzock

Was er kans dat deze vondst weg kon spoelen: Ja /  Nee

Kan deze vondst bijdragen aan de ídentíficatíe  van het wrak: Ja / ke

Hoe kan deze vondst helpen bij identificatie?...Naam  van  de E5 staat  bovenaan  benoemd.  Aan  de

hand van  dit plaatje  is onomstotelijk  bewezen  dat  het  hier  gaat  om  de HMS  E5 gaat.

Vondstlocatie,  probeer  met  een  kruis  aan  te  geven  waar  je de vondst  hebt  gevonden.





Document  26

Vani

Aan:

Cci

Ondetwerpi

Datum:

««
«««

Fwd: Vlag e3

vrijdag  28 april  2017  11:47:29

«,
Onderstaand  verhaal  willen  wij  naar  Engeland  doorsfüren.

«

Dear  all,

First  of  all  we  want  to introduce  ourserve  to you.

We  are a group  of  wreckdivers  and  with  our  own  ship  the  "zeester".

If  the  weather  conditions  are well  we dive  every  weekend  on the  Northsea  and  her

beautiful  wrecks.

During  our  search  for  wrecks  our  team  identify  the submarine  the  HMS  E3 in 1994.

Last  year,  in  one  of  our  exploration  dives,  we  found  the  national  banner  of  "Great

Brittain".

After  this  found  we  reported  this  to the  national  authority  (RCE).

tisanner,  our contactperson mentioned us that there is a great interest to return

In  our  teams  point  of  vieuw  we  are not  negative  with  the  idea  of  returning  the  banner  to his

home  couíy.

We  are open  for  your  suggestions  to make  this  all  happen.

Highest  regards,



Stichting  Noordzeewrakken

Wreckdiveteam  Zeester

Verstuurd  vanaf  mijn  iPad



Document  27

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

CC:

Ondenuerp:

maandag  1 mei 2017 13:55

RE: Vlag e3

Dear,

My name  is XXX (naam  van  degene  die de mail  gaat  sturen)  and I represent  a local  diving  community  in
the  North  of  the  Netherlands.

With  this  group  of  divers,  we search,  dive  and (try  to)  identify  wreck  in Dutch  and German  territorial
waters.

During  the  summer  time,  we take  our  ship  "The  Zeester"  to explore  unknown  wrecks  in the  Northern  Part
of the North  Sea.

In 1994  our  diving  team  was  able  to localize  and identify  the  remains  of  the  British  World  War  I
submarine:  H.M.S.  E3.

Next  to the  identífication  of unknown  wrecks,  we also  dive  on known  wrecks  (like  the  HMS E3) to monitor
their  degree  of deterioration  which  is a constant  threat  to wrecks  in a salt  water  environment.
During  one of these  explorations  last  year,  one of our  divers  found  the  banner  of  the  submarine  HMS E3.
This  flag  was  found  at the  sea bottom  surface,  in danger  to be washed  away  and was  subsequently
salvaged  by the  diver.

Much more  than  any  other  object  that  was  found  in this  wreck,  the  Union  Jack  represent  the  lost
submarine  and its perished  crew.

Our  dive  team,  the  "Zeester"  would  love  to return  this  flag  and other  objects  of  the  HMS E3 to their
homeland.

If  these  objects  could  become  part  of  an exhibition  (like  the  Royal  Navy,  submarine  museum  in
Portsmouth),  the  objects  would  form  an visual  aid to tell  the  story  of  the  HMS E3.

It  would  be a tribute  to the  young  men  of  this  lost  submarine  and their  sacrifice  for  freedom.

We wait  for  your  response

Kind regards

XXXXX  (naam  van deene  die het  gaat  sturen)

Van:
Verzonden:  vrijdag  28 april 2017 11:47

Ondenuerp:  Fwd: Vlag e3

Onderstaand  verhaal  willen  wij  naar  Engeland  doorsturen.

s

1



Dear  all,

First  of  all  we  want  to introduce  ourserve  to you.

We  are a group  of  wreckdivers  and  with  our  own  ship  the "zeester".

If  the weather  conditions  are well  we  dive  every  weekend  on the Northsea  and  her  beautiful  wrecks.

During  our  search  for  wrecks  our  team  identify  the submarine  the HMS  E3 in 1994.

Last  year,  in  one of  our  exploration  dives,  we  found  the national  banner  of  "Great  Brittain".

After  this  found  we  reported  this  to the national  authority  (RCE).

our  contactperson  mentionedus  that  there  is a great  interest  to return  this  banner.

In our  teams  point  of  vieuw  we  are not  negative  with  the idea  of  returning  the banner  to is  home  country.

We  are open  for  your  suggestions  to makethis  all  happen.

Highest  regards,

Stichting  Noordzeewrakken

Wreckdiveteam  Zeester

2





Docíirnent  28

Vani

Aani

Ondeíerpi

Datum:

Re: Vlag e3

dinsdag  2 mei 2017  8:24:24

Dank  voor  je  aanpassingen.

We  maken  de brief  op en horiden  je op de hoogte.

«i
Op maandag  l mei  2017  heeft

volgende  geschreven:
het

Hoi§,

Ik begrijp  de strekking  van  jullie  verhaal.

Maar  is het  goed dat  ik het  Engels  een klein  beetje  bij schaaf?

Gr

Omderstaand  verhaal  willen  wij  naar  Engeland  doorsturen



Dear  all,

First  of  all  we  want  to introduce  ourserve  to you.

We  are a group  of  wreckdivers  and with  our  own  ship  the "zeester".

If  the  weather  conditions  are well  we dive  every  weekend  on  the Northsea  and  her

beautiful  wrecks.

During  our  search  for  wrecks  our  team  identify  the submarine  the  HMS  E3 in 1994.

Last  year,  in  one  of  our  exploration  dives,  we  found  the  national  banüer  of  "Great

Brittain",

After  this  found  we  reported  this  to the  national  authority  (RCE).

!tisbanner,  our contactperson mentioned us that föere is a great interest to re

In  our  teams  point  of  vieuw  we  are not  negative  with  the  idea  of  refürning  the  banner  to

is  home  countg.

We  are open  for  your  suggestions  to make  this  all  happen.

Highest  regards,

Stichting  Noordzeewrakken

Wreckdiveteam  Zeester





Document  29

Vani

Aani

Cci

Ondeiwerpi

Datumi

Re: voorbereidingen  duiken  in de vaarroute  23-06-2017

woensdag  14  juni  2017  12:21:20

Hallo  allemaal,

Il( heb daarnet contact gehad met q=, agVan de kustwacht en deze heeft mij gezegd dathijeenschipheeftgereserveerdvoor  23jiini2017.

Er  moeten  intern  bij  de kustwacht  nog  wel  een aantal  zaken  geregeld  en afgestemd

worden,  maar  het  schip  "de  Terschelling"  is voor  deze  actie  gereserveerd.

Wij  gaan  door  met  onze  voorbereidingen  en houden  jullie  op de hoogte  van  nieuwe

ontwikkelingen.

Met  sportieve  groet,

Op 14 juni  2017  om  10:31

i Hallo  allemaal,

scbreef

Wij  hebben  laatst  met  elkaar  gesproken  in  Den  Helder.

Een  vnichtbaar  gesprek  waarin  open  met  elkaar  gesproken  is.

Zoals  jullie  weten  willen  wij  dolgraag  nog  een  keer  duiken  in  de vaarroute,  net  zoals  wij

vorig  jaar  hebben  gedaan  in  September.

Vorige  week  is er contact  geweest  hissen  de kustwacht  en mijn  persoon  en hebben  we

gevraagd  naar  de mogelijkheden.

Gisteravond  heb ik een  reactie  mogen  ontvangen  van§  en deze  is bezig  met  de

voorbereidingen.

Het  idee  is om  volgende  week  vrijdag  23 juni  2017  in  de vaarroute  te gaan  duiken.

Dit  boven  het  waddeneiland  Ameland.

Hier  liggen  een  aantal  puntjes  welke  wij  graag  nader  zouden  willen  onderzoeken.

Dit  is westelijk  gelegen  van  de duikactie  welke  we  vorig  jaar  hebben  gedaan.

Nadat  we  op deze  puntjes  nader  hebben  onderzocht  hebben  we  de grootste  slagingskans

om  een  wrak  een  naam  terug  te kunnen  geven.

Het  zijn  dus allemaal  duiken  op onbekende  wrakken.

Het  is nog  niet  zeker  of  de actie  doorgaat,  maar§  is bezig  om  dit  wederom  voor

elkaar  te krijgen.

Middels  deze  mail  wil  ik  jullie  graag  op hoogte  houden.

In  de bijlage  vinden  jullie  een  vaarplan  welke  vanmorgen  ook  naar§  is gestuurd.

Daarnet heb ik ook nog gesproken met 4,eem)ag23We  zetten  als in  het  werk  om  volgende  juni  door  te kunnen  laten  gaan.

Wij  hebben  er in  ieder  geval  heel  veel  zin  in, en met  elkaar  maken  we deze dag  weer  tot



een  succes.

Wellicht  ook  weer  goed  om  na deze  dag  een persbericht  uit  te doen  mbt  de

samenwerking  met  overheid  en vrijwilligers.

We  houden  jullie  op de hoogte.

' Mochten  jullie  nog  vragen  hebben,  dan  hoor  ik  dit  graag  van  jullie.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,



Docunent  30

Vani

Aan:

Cci

Ondetwarpi

Datumí

Bijlageni

Beste  allemaal,

Fwd: vaarplan  zeester

woensdag  14  juni  2017  15:12:26

vaarplar  Wrakdqi(team  Zeester  23-06-2017versí,  2,pdf

Hierbijdebevestigingsmailvanha!!!!!el1údaetne.e.a.geregeldisLangs  de weg  wil  ik  een  ieder  voor  zijn  of  haar  inzet.

We  gaan  er gezamenlijk  een  mooie  dag  van  maken,  hopelijk  zijn  de weergoden  ons  goed

gezind.

Mochten er nog vrägen ziin, dan hoor ik het graag.
Nadien  hebben  we  opnieuw  contact  om  het  vervolg  door  te nemen.

Nogmaals  bedankt  allemaal.  Tot  horens.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

Beste  collega's

Op  verzoek  van  RCE  zal  het  duikteam  zeester  wederom  een  wrak  onderzoek  in  de

verkeersbaan  uitvoeren.

Hiervoor  zijn  aanvullende  veiligheidseisen  afgesproken,  zodoende  is de bet  Terschelling

als veiligheidschip  ter  plaatse.

Het  CCC  zal  ook  de scheepvaart  informeren  middels  een  veiligheidsbericht.  (NSA  796)

De  zeester  en Terschelling  melden  zich  bij  vertrek  bij  het  CCC.

Het  duiken  zal  rond  lO.OO starten  en het  verzoek  is of  de Terschelling  om  09.00  ter  plaatse



kan  komen.

Communicatie  onderling  zal  op ch06  zijn.

Het  CCC  is aan  te roepen  via  ch16  en daarna  op een werkkanaal.

Succes,§
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Om €fl
Contact:  KWC:

Tel./fax/email:
Date:

Requestor:
Ships name:

Callsign:

Shiptype:

E-mail:

Diveteam:

Company  name:

Adress:

Areal  code:

Town:

Tel:

Coastguard  Centre,  ccc@kustwacht.nl

0223  542300  / 0223  658358  / ccc@)kustwacht.nl
23-06-2017

Zeester

PH6375

Dive Vessel (research)

Wrakduikteam  Zeester  /  Stichting  Noordzeewrakken
Postbus  23

9980  AA UITHUIZEN

UITHUIZEN

Navigational  warning  specifications:
Type  of operation:  Wreck  research

Departure:  06:30  hour

Harbor:  Lauwersoog,  the Netherlands

Start  of  operation:  10:OO hour

End of operatíon:  14:00  hour

Area  bounded  by:

Working  channel:  06 and 16

Remarks/text:

We zijn voornemens  een 5 tal punten  in de vaarroute  te onderzoeken  doormiddel  van het maken  van

duíken  m.b.v.  scubaduiken

Van

Wraknummer:

We want  to investigate  5 wrec3  points  laying  in the  traffic  line by scuba divíng.

From

Wreck  number:



Document  32

Vani

Aaní

Onderwarpi

Datumí

Bijlagen:

kleine  aanpassing  op vaarplan

dinsdag  20 juni  2017  8:58:14

vaarplan  Wrakduikteam  Zeester  23-06-2017  ve(sie  3.pdf

Allen,

In  de bijlage  een  kleine  aanpassing  in  het  vaarplan.

Kustwacht  e.d. zijn  daarnet  al op de hoogte  gebracht.

We  ziillen  na vrijdag  contact  met  elkaar  hebben  over  berichtgevingen  welke  we  naar

buiten  toe gaan  brengen.



Contact:  KWC:

Tel./fax/email:
Date:

Document  33

Coastguard Centre, ccc@kustwacht.nl

0223 542300 /  0223 658358 /  ccc@kustwacht.nl
23-06-2017

Requestor:

Ships  name:

Callsign:

Shiptype:

E-maíl:

Diveteam:

Company  name:

Adress:

Areal  code:

Town:

Tel:

Zeester

PH6375

Dive  Vessel  (research)

Wrakduíkteam  Zeester /  Stíchtíng Noordzeewrakken
Postbus  23

9980  AA UITHUIZEN

UITHUIZEN

Navigatïonal  warríng  specifications:

Type  of  operation:  Wreck  research

Date:  23-06-2017

Departure:  06:30  hour

Harbor:  Lauwersoog,  the  Netherlands

Start  of  operation:  10:OO  hour

End of  operation:  14:00  hour

Area  bounded  by:

Working  channel:  06 and  16

Remarks/text:
We  zijn  voornemens  een  3 tal punten  in de vaarroute  te onderzoeken  doormiddel  van  het  maken  van

duiken  m.b.v.  scubaduiken

«i
Van

Wraknummer:

We  want  tO ínvestigate  3 wreck  points  laying  in the  traffíc  líne by scuba  diving.

From

Wreck  number:



Docuïnent  34

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Onderwerp:

WcultureeIerfgoed.nl>

woensdag  30 mei 2018  12:52

FW: Duiken  in de vaarroute

Bijgaande  het  antwoord  van  

Met vriendelijke  groet, / With kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Minísteríe  van Onderwijs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Minístry  of Educatíon, Culture and Science
Rijksdienst voor het Cultureel Erfgoed / Cultural Heritage Agency

Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort
Postbus 1600 / p.o. Box 1600 I 3800 BP l Amersfoort  I The Netherlands

Bekijk  hier  het  nieuwe  E-magazine  van het  Maritiem  Programmai

(also available  in English)

http://www.maritiemprozramma.nl/mazazine/

Van:  (aicliiiail.comJ
Verzonden:  maandag 26 juni 2017 15:43

Ondenverp:  Re: Duiken in de vaarroute

(uNZ)

Het is inderdaad  heel erg jammer,  i'naar niets aan te doen.

Het inplannen  van een nieuw  moment  is hetgeen  waar  we voor  gaan. We houden  jullie  op de hoogte.

In de zomer  iets inplannen m.b.t evaluatie pilot liikt  ons een goed plan.
Wil  jij  een dahim  of  data prikken,  kijken  wij  wat ons past.

We houden  contact.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

Op maandag  26 juni  2017 heeft  ócultureelerfgoed.nl>  het volgende  geschreven:

HOii/

1



Heel  jammer  dat  het  niet  door  kon gaan!  Ik hoop  dat  er binnenkort  een nieuw  moment  ingepland  kan
worden!

Ook  wil ik graag  later  in de zomer  nog een keer  bij elkaar  komen  om de pilot  afspraken  te evalueren
en te bespreken  hoe  nu verder.

Groet,

«i

Met  vriendelijke  groet,  / With  kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministeríe  Van Onderwijsi  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  /  Ministry  of Education,  Culture  and Science

Rijksdienst  voor  het  Cultureel  Erígoed  / Cultural  Heritage  Agency

Smallepad  5 l 3811 MG l Amersfoort

Postbus  1600  / p.o.  Box 1600  l 3800 BP I Amersfoort  I The Netherlands

I

IVI

§§§@cultureeIerfgoed.nl

Bekijk  hier  het nieuwe  E-magazine  van het  Maritiem  Programma!

(also available  in English)

http://www.maritiemprogramma.nl/magazine/

2



Van:  taiqmail.comJ
Verzonden:  maandag  26 juni  2017  12:ü7
Aan:

Ondenuerp:  Duiken  in de vaarroute

Allen,

Afgelopen  vrijdag  23 juni  zouden  wij  gaan  duiken  in  de vaarroute.

Donderdagavond  zijn  wij  gebeld  door  de kapitein  van  de "Terschelling"  (veiligheidsschip)  en deze  moest

ons helaas  vertellen  dat  zij  problemen  hadden  met  l van  hun  motoren  en dat  reperatie  vooraf  niet  meer

mogelijk  was.

Het  leek  ons  dan  ook  niet  verstandig  om  de actie  door  te laten  gaan.

In  het  geval  dat  het  veiligheidsschip  moet  inspringen  en ook  de andere  motor  zou  falen,  dan  zou  de

veiligheid  in  het  gedrang  komen  en dat  is niet  iets  wat  we  moeten  willen.

Hoe  jammer  het  ook  is, we  menen  een goed  besluit  genoi'nen  te hebben  en zullen  een  nieuw  verzoek

indienen  bij  de kustwacht.

Ik  hoop  dat  ik  jullie  hierbij  passend  heb  geinfomeerd.

Mochten  er nog  vragen  zijn,  dan  hoor  ik  het  graag.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,



Document  35

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Onderwerp:

pqcultureeIerfgoed.nl>

woensdag  30 mei 2018  12:53

FW: duiken  in de vaarroute

Met vriendelijke  groet, / With kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  van Onderwijs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Mínistry  of Education, Culture and Science
Rijksdienst voor het Cultureel Erfgoed / Cultural Heritage Agency

Smallepad 5 I 3811 MG l Amersfoort
Postbus 1600 / P.O. Box 1600 l 3800 BP l Amersfoort  l The Netherlands

Bekijk  hier  het  nieuwe  E-magazine  van het  Maritiem  Programmai

(also  available  in English)

http://www.maritiemprozramma.nl/mazazine/

Va«i: iaiqmail.comJ
Verzonden:  maandag 26 juni 2017 16:07
Aan
Ondeíerp:  Fwd: duiken in de vaarroute

Hierbij  het mailtje  welke  naar de kustwacht  is gestuurd.

----------  Doorgestuurd  bericht  ----------

Van:  @,gmail.com>
Dafüm:  26 juni  2017 om 15:49

Onderwerp:  duiken  in de vaarroute

Aan  @,kustwacht.nl>

BeSteffl{

Afgelopen  vrijdag  zouden  wij onder  \/TS begeleiding  van de "Terschelling"  als veíligheidsschip  gaan  duiken  in de
TE vaarroute.

1



Donderdagavond  vooraf  ben ik gebeld  door  van de "Terschelling".  Deze  moest  mij  helaas  melden  dat
zij problemen  hadden  met  hun bakboords  hoofdmotor  en deze niet  te repareren  was op korte  termijn.

Hierdoor  was  het  schip  niet  volledig  voor  zijn  taak  inzetbaar  en hebben  we helaas  moeten  besluiten  de actie  te
annuleren.

Hoezeer  wij het  jammer  vinden  dat  het  duiken  in de vaarroute  niet  heeft  kunnen  plaatsvinden,  menen  we een
goed  besluit  genomen  te hebben.  De veiligheid  staat  voorop.

Nu is onze  vraag  aan de kustwacht;  is er een mogelijkheid  dat  we een nieuwe  datum  met  elkaar  in kunnen
plannen?

In week  29 (17  juli  t/m  23 juli)  valt  weer  doodtij  en deze  week  zou ons in ieder  geval  heel erg goed  passen.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

2
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Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Ondeíerp:

WcultureeIerfgoed.nl  >

woensdag  30 mei 2018 12:53

FW: duiken  in de vaarroute

Met  vriendelijke  groet,  / With  kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  van Onderwíjs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Ministry  of Education,  Culture  and Science

Rijksdienst  voor  het Cultureel  Erfgoed  / Cultural  Heritage  Agency

Smallepad  5 I 3811 MG l Amersfoort

Postbus  1600  / p.o.  Box 1600  i 3800 BP I Amersfoort  l The Netherlands

M +316  53 80 35 78

Bekijk  hier  het nieuwe  E-magazine  van het  Maritiem  Programma!

(also available  in English)

http://www.maritiemprozramma.nl/magazine/

Van:  @qmail.com]
Verzonden:  dinsdag  25 juli  2017 20:47

Aan:
Onderwerp:  Fwd: duiken  in de vaarroute

Beste§,

In  Lelystad  hebben  wij  nog  even  gesproken  over  het  duiken  in  de vaarroute.

Dit  kon  helaas  niet  plaatsvinden.

Het  begeleidingsschip  ligt  nu  nog  op de werf  voor  reparatie  werkzaamheden.

§heeft  contact  met  ons  opgenomeiï  en we  proberen  iets  in  September  op te tuigen.

We  houden  je  op de hoogte.

----------  Doorgestuurd  bericht  ----------

Van: @,gmail.com>
Dafüm:  26  juni  2017  om  16:06

Onderwerp:  Fwd:  duiken  in de vaarroute

Aan:  @,cu1turee1erfgoed.nl>

Hierbij  het  mailtje  welke  naar  de kustwacht  is gestuurd.

1



----------  Doorgestuurd  bericht  ----------

Van:  (mgmail.com>

Datum:  26  juni  2017  om  15:49

Onderwerp:  duiken  in  de  vaarroute

Aan:  @,kustwacht.nl>

BeSteiÍ

Afgelopen  vrijdag  zouden  wij  onder  VTS begeleiding  van  de "Terschelling"  als veíligheidsschíp  gaan  duiken  in de
TE vaarroute.

Donderdagavond  vooraf  ben ik gebekl  Juui   vaii  de "Terschelling".  Deze  moest  mij  helaas  melden  dat
zij problemen  hadden  met  hun bakboords  hoofdmotor  en deze  niet  te repareren  was  op korte  termijn.

Hierdoor  was  het  schip  niet  volledig  voor  zijn  taak  inzetbaar  en hebben  we  helaas  moeten  besluiten  de actie  te
annuleren.

Hoezeer  wij  het  jammer  vinden  dat  het  duiken  in de vaarroute  niet  heeft  kunnen  plaatsvinden,  menen  we  een
goed  besluit  genomen  te hebben.  De veiligheid  staat  voorop.

Nu is onze  vraag  aan  de kustwacht;  ís er  een  mogelijkheid  dat  we een  nieuwe  datum  met  elkaar  in kunnen

plannen?

In week 29 (17 juli t/m  23 juli)  valt  weer  doodtij  en deze week zou OJ1S in ieder  geval heel erg goed passen.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,



Document  37

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Ondenuerp:

JcuItureeIerfgoed.nl>

woensdag  30 mei 2018  12:54

FW: FW: duiken  in de vaarroute

Met vriendelijke  groet, / With kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministeríe  van Onderwíjs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  / Mínistry  of Education, Culture and Science
Rijksdienst voor het Cultureel Erfgoed / Cultural Heritage Agency

Smallepad 5 l 3811 MG I Amersfoort
Postbus 1600 / p.o. Box 1600 l 3800 BP l Amersfoort  l The Netherlands  '

Bekijk  hier  het  nieuwe  E-magazine  van het  Maritiem  Programma!

(also  available  in English)

http://www.maritiemprozramma.nl/maHazine/

Van:  @qrïiail.comJ
Verzonden:  dinsdag  25 julí  2017  20:48

Aan

CC:««

On.denuerp:  Fwd: FW: duiken  in de vaarroute

Hier  de mail  van§.

Wij  proberen  iets op te füigen  in September  en houden  je op de hoogte.

----------  Doorgestuurd  bericht  ----------

Vari:  (24kustwacht.n1>
Dafüm:  19ju1i2017oin09:14

Onderwerp:  FW:  duiken  in de vaarroute

Aan:  §(2,gmai1.com

FYI

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

1



Beleids  adviseur  Nautische  zaken  Kustwachtcentrum

Postbus  10.OOO 1780  CA Den  Helder

Tel. ,mob8

e-mail:8@kustwacht.nl

web:  http:flwww.kustwacht.nl

Verzonden:  woensdag  19  juli  2017  6:38

Aa-  (ZD);i
CC:  Vaartuig  Terschelling;  OCC  Rijksrederij  (ZD)

Onderwerp:  FW:  duiken  in de  vaarroute

Hallu

Ms Terschelling  is nog niet ín de ge1e7enheid om in deze periode  de duikwerkzaamheden  uit te voeren.  We kunnen
dit wel doorschuiven  naar sept waar onder  dezelfde  omstandigheden  deze  klus  kan worden  geklaard.

Hoor  van  jullie,

Gr

Van:

Verzonden:  zondag  16  julí  2017  13:13

Aan:

Onderwerp:  FW:  duiken  in de  vaarroute

HOiií

Volgens  mij  zíjn  jullie  binnenkort  weer  operationeel.  Kunnen  jullie  onderstaande  uitvoeren?

2



Hoor  graag  en gr,

Van:

Verzonden:  donderdag  13  juli  2ü17  13:27

A«ii

CC: ZD Rijksrederíj

Onderwerp:  FW: duiken  in de vaarroute

HOii

Zie onderstaande  mail.  Ik ben het  even  kwijt  maar  dacht  dat  deze  opdracht  met  een ander  vaartuig  zou worden
uitgevoerd.  Niet  dus.

De Terschelling  ís denk  alleen  nog een tijdje  defect  toch?  Of kan deze  klus  alsnog  opgepakt  worden,

Groeten

Vani  rmailtofflfflÓkuS"aCht-nI1
Veronden:  dinsdag  1l  juli  2017  15:00

/föii  (ALI)

Ondenverp:  FW: duiken  in de vaarroute

zou jij  hier  naar  willen  kijken?

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

«i

Beleids  adviseur  Nautische  zaken  Kustwachtcentrum

Postbus  10.OOO j780  CA Den  Helder



Tel. ,mob8

e-mail:§§@kustwacht.nl

web:  http:flwvm.kustwacht.nl

Vm;  ta)qmail.comJ

Verzonden:  maandag  26  juni  2017  13:49

Aan:i
Ondenuerp:  duiken  ín de  vaarroute

BeSteffll

Afgelopen  vrijdag  zouden  wij  onder  VTS begeleiding  van  de "Terschelling"  als veiligheídsschíp  gaan  duiken  in de
TE vaarroute.

Donderdagavond  vooraf  ben ik gebeld  door  van  de "Terschelling".  Deze  moest  mij  helaas  melden  dat
zij problemen  hadden  met  hun bakboords  hoofdmotor  en deze  niet  te repareren  was  op korte  termijn.

Hierdoor  was  het  schip  niet  volledig  voor  zijn  taak  inzetbaar  en hebben  we  helaas  mpeten  besluiten  de actie  te

annuleren.

Hoezeer  wij  het  jammer  vinden  dat  het  duiken  in de vaarroute  niet  heeft  kunnen  plaatsvinden,  menen  we  een
goed  besluit  genomen  te hebben.  De veiligheid  staat  voorop.

Nu is onze  vraag  aan  de kustwacht;  is er  een  mogelijkheid  dat  we  een  nieuwe  datum  met  elkaar  in kunnen
plannen?

ïn week  29 (17  juli  t/m  23 juli)  valt  weer  doodtij  en deze  week  zou ons  in ieder  geval  heel  erg  goed  passen.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,



Document  38

Van:

Verzonden:

Aan:

Onderwerp:

HcuItureeIerfgoed.nl  >
woensdag  30 mei 2018 12:55

FW: duiken  in de route  herkansing  (eind september)

Met  vriendelijke  groet,  / With  kind regards,

senior  beleidsmedewerker  Maritiem

Ministerie  van Onderwijs,  Cultuur  en Wetenschap  /  Ministry  of Education,  Culture  and Science

Rijksdienst  voor  het Cultureel  Erfgoed / Cultural  Heritage  Agency

Smallepad  5 l 3811 MG I Amersfoort

Postbus 1600  / p.o. Box 1600 I 3800 BP l Amersfoort  l The Netherlands

IVI

cultureelerfgoed.n

Bekijk hier het nieuwe  E-magazine van het Maritiem  Programmal

(also available  ín English)

http://www.maritiemprozramma.nl/mazazine/

Van:  Bjorn Sloos rmaiIto:@qmail.com1
Veronden:  vrijdag  15 september  2017 8:46

Aa':i
CC:
Onderwerp:  duíken in de route herkansing  (eind september)

Allen,

Het  lijkt  dat  het  maar  niet  wil  lukken  met  het duiken  in de route.

Eerst  het veiligheidsschip  wat  pannen  had  en deze week  hebben  we  moeten  besluiten  om  het  duiken  in de

route  af  te moeten  lassen  vanwege  de weersvoorspellingen.

Op dit  moment  staat  er nog  2 meter  golf  boveu  Schiermonriikoog.

Versförikkelijk  jammer,  maar  het  is niet  anders.

Met§  afgesproken dat wii met een andere datum zouden komen.
Het  volgende  moment  dat  geschikt  is om  te duiken  in de vaarroute  is:

donderdag  28 september  (laatste  kwartier)

vrijdag  29 september  (l  dag na doodtijd)

zaterdag  30 september  (2 dagen  na doodtij)

Onze  voorkeur  gaat  uit  naar  de vrijdag,  maar  indien  de donderdag  of  zaterdag  beter  geschikt  is, passen  wij

ons graag  aan.

@§§.  Zou jij  dit binnen jullie  organisatie verder willen  verspreiden/organiseren.

1



M.  Wij hopen dat het deze keer slaagt en veel stof hebben te bespreken tijdens oi'ize ingeplande
evaluatie.

Met  vriendelijke  groet,

««
Wrakduikteam  Zeester
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